
Maxwell Freight Services

GARRON POINT HILL CLIMB

Mid Antrim Motor Club

Saturday 12 August 2023

Overall Results
Name Class Best TimeRun1 64ft Low Mid Top MPH Ave Run2 64ft Low Mid Top MPH Ave Run3 64ft Low Mid Top MPH AvePos

Graham Thompson 151  36.10 36.10  2.46 12.30 12.34 11.46 121 79.4  36.61  2.47 12.51 12.53 11.57 125 78.3  72.28  3.12 20.70 28.32 23.26  47 39.6 
Ryan Mc Gimpsey 142  36.64 36.82  2.45 12.04 12.83 11.95 101 77.8  36.64  2.34 12.02 12.74 11.88 102 78.2 
Steven Robb 153  36.71 37.27  2.42 12.13 13.19 11.95 105 76.9  36.71  2.13 11.55 13.25 11.91 104 78.1  67.09  3.04 18.56 26.74 21.79  50 42.7 
Richard Mc Gimpsey 9B4  37.11 37.11  2.07 11.80 13.17 12.14 101 77.2  37.20  2.25 11.92 13.12 12.16  97 77.0  37.60  2.18 12.04 13.29 12.27  96 76.2 
Tim Woodside 155  37.45 38.37  2.16 12.47 13.93 11.97 101 74.7  37.45  1.90 12.10 13.49 11.86 105 76.5 
Jack Boal 76  38.17 38.65  2.47 12.64 13.29 12.72  93 74.2  39.16  2.42 12.95 13.63 12.58  94 73.2  38.17  2.26 12.35 12.98 12.84  95 75.1 
Daniel Campbell 9A7  38.74 38.74  2.24 12.45 13.43 12.86  95 74.0  38.76  2.30 12.60 13.41 12.75  98 74.0  40.29  2.45 12.99 14.29 13.01  97 71.1 
Brendan Flynn 158  39.11 39.11  2.22 12.56 13.83 12.72  99 73.3  39.25  2.44 13.26 13.40 12.59 100 73.0  76.32  2.89 21.43 30.48 24.41  34 37.5 
Roger Gage 9A9  39.18 39.18  2.41 12.82 13.28 13.08  95 73.1  39.67  2.38 12.83 13.72 13.12  98 72.3  39.18  2.45 12.91 13.18 13.09  99 73.1 
Phil Dorman 1410  39.26 39.95  2.38 12.77 14.03 13.15 100 71.7  39.26  2.47 12.89 13.51 12.86 102 73.0 
John Donnelly 1511  39.48 41.07  2.22 13.14 14.46 13.47  98 69.8  39.48  2.23 12.62 13.77 13.09 100 72.6 
Robert Mc Gimpsey 1512  39.86 40.52 21.10 12.84 14.59 13.09  85 70.7  39.86  2.50 13.05 14.01 12.80  91 71.9 
George Stevenson 1413  40.06 41.46  2.41 13.27 14.60 13.59  89 69.1  40.06  2.09 12.79 14.05 13.22  92 71.5 
David Hawthorne 714  40.21 41.08  2.44 13.25 14.62 13.21  88 69.8  41.01  2.33 12.91 15.04 13.06  84 69.9  40.21  2.40 13.02 14.16 13.03  92 71.3 
Ian Lancashire 1215  40.72 41.71  2.00 13.28 14.80 13.63  88 68.7  40.72  2.09 12.87 14.50 13.35  93 70.4 
Garry Campbell 9A16  41.05 41.05  2.66 13.77 14.39 12.89  87 69.8  41.59  2.75 13.92 14.46 13.21  87 68.9  59.20  2.61 14.64 22.51 22.05  37 48.4 
Andy Hawthorne 717  41.71 42.16  2.41 13.62 14.86 13.68  85 68.0  42.10  2.20 13.59 14.70 13.81  92 68.1  41.71  2.49 13.84 14.55 13.32  92 68.7 
William Carey 1118  41.99 42.39  2.23  1.73 26.50 14.16  87 67.6  42.16  2.26 13.53 14.54 14.09  88 68.0  41.99  2.27 13.39 14.54 14.06  88 68.2 
Niall Carey 1119  43.66 44.03  2.65 14.21 15.05 14.77  81 65.1  43.69  2.51 14.13 15.05 14.51  82 65.6  43.66  2.59 14.15 15.16 14.35  84 65.6 
David Francis 9A20  44.03 44.03  2.36 14.36 15.78 13.89  83 65.1  44.60  2.46 14.51 16.04 14.05  83 64.3 
John Mc Dowell 1121  44.73 44.81  2.34 13.90 16.21 14.70  89 63.9  44.79  2.40 14.00 16.18 14.61  83 64.0  44.73  2.38 13.97 16.13 14.63  89 64.1 
Martin Flanagan 1122  44.93 44.93  2.57 14.45 15.54 14.94  80 63.8  45.58  2.57 14.69 16.05 14.84  83 62.9  44.97  2.57 14.63 15.83 14.51  84 63.7 
Alan Roddy 1023  44.98 44.98  2.76 14.74 15.35 14.89  65 63.7  45.50  2.75 14.74 15.67 15.09  82 63.0  45.13  2.77 14.74 15.64 14.75  83 63.5 
Conor Hamill 2A24  45.04 46.16  2.55 14.87 16.26 15.03  76 62.1  45.51  2.64 14.71 15.99 14.81  83 63.0  45.04  2.73 14.74 15.53 14.77  85 63.6 
Noel Strain 1125  45.10 45.93  2.76 15.18 15.98 14.77  80 62.4  45.69  2.69 15.53 15.73 14.43  76 62.7  45.10  2.78 14.90 15.80 14.40  82 63.5 
Mark Francis 9A26  45.14 46.13  2.81 14.74 17.23 14.16  74 62.1  45.14  2.70 14.45 16.72 13.97  73 63.5  45.61  2.71 15.02 16.49 14.10  69 62.8 
Gordon Fogarty 6A27  45.57 45.57  2.37 14.56 15.80 15.21  82 62.9  46.34  2.46 14.88 15.86 15.60  81 61.8 
Gardiner Mc Ilwaine 528  45.67 47.03  2.70 15.26 16.55 15.22  79 60.9  45.67  46.72  2.72 14.98 16.92 14.82  85 61.3 
Philip Cardy 1129  46.37 47.60  2.28 14.87 17.23 15.50  72 60.2  47.40  2.47 14.90 17.21 15.29  81 60.4  46.37  2.34 14.54 16.66 15.17  78 61.8 
Adrian Mulholland 2A30  46.51 46.98  2.56 15.05 16.71 15.22  74 61.0  47.59  2.56 14.92 17.13 15.54  79 60.2  46.51  2.61 14.80 16.51 15.20  74 61.6 
Norman Harvey 16B31  46.77 47.62  2.69 15.51 16.29 15.82  73 60.2  46.77  2.54 15.35 15.86 15.56  75 61.3  57.99  3.05 18.86 20.35 18.78  48 49.4 
Gerry Mc Garrity 16A32  46.85 47.57  2.68 15.24 16.99 15.34  78 60.2  46.85  2.63 14.85 16.69 15.31  74 61.2 
Colin Mc Dowell 16A33  46.90 46.90  2.82 15.09 15.92 15.89  76 61.1  47.06  2.82 14.91 15.81 16.34  69 60.9 
Aaron Moody 2B34  47.10 48.04  2.88 15.65 16.35 16.04  74 59.6  48.38  2.73 15.66 16.69 16.03  72 59.2  47.10  2.86 15.48 15.80 15.82  73 60.8 
Wayne Clyde 2B35  47.10 49.38  2.86 15.63 17.79 15.96  72 58.0  48.35  2.81 15.51 17.09 15.75  74 59.3  47.10  2.70 15.16 16.25 15.69  74 60.8 
Stephen Wishart 136  47.43 47.58  2.76 15.69 15.93 15.96  73 60.2  47.43  2.79 15.54 15.87 16.02  73 60.4  58.19  3.30 18.38 20.42 19.39  63 49.2 
Gary Milligan 6A37  47.52 48.45  2.65 15.50 17.12 15.83  77 59.1  47.81  2.68 15.20 16.95 15.66  78 59.9  47.52  2.71 15.34 16.82 15.36  78 60.3 
Jimmy Lightbody 6B38  47.70 47.70  2.58 15.24 16.61 15.85  78 60.1 
Craig Ewing 2B39  47.92 50.32  2.69 15.69 17.96 16.67  73 57.0  48.38  2.61 15.43 17.12 15.83  75 59.2  47.92  2.56 15.13 16.92 15.87  75 59.8 
Edward Johnston 1240  47.96 49.09  2.30 14.75 18.61 15.73  72 58.4  47.96  2.22 14.50 17.69 15.77  71 59.7 
George Mc Millen 6B41  48.41 48.41  2.74 15.83 16.16 16.42  72 59.2  53.02  2.86 16.33 19.33 17.36  57 54.0 
Colin Dines 2A42  48.45 48.68  2.77 15.69 17.23 15.76  78 58.9  48.45  2.76 15.63 16.98 15.84  76 59.1  48.91  2.73 15.71 17.23 15.97  76 58.6 
Connor Mc Ghee 2B43  48.59 48.72  2.50 15.52 16.61 16.59  70 58.8  48.59  2.74 15.57 16.65 16.37  72 59.0  49.38  2.51 15.79 16.88 16.71  70 58.0 
Gareth Whiting 144  48.67 48.79  2.79 15.82 16.59 16.38  70 58.7  49.33  2.85 16.04 16.87 16.42  69 58.1  48.67  2.74 15.76 16.69 16.22  72 58.9 
Dessie Martin 6B45  49.13 49.67  2.73 15.79 17.81 16.07  77 57.7  50.06  2.66 15.70 17.96 16.40  77 57.2  49.13  2.67 15.49 17.61 16.03  79 58.3 
Elliot Hayes 346  49.27 50.58  2.35 16.10 18.10 16.38  73 56.7  50.27  2.63 15.87 18.85 15.55  76 57.0  49.27  2.42 15.78 17.64 15.85  78 58.2 
Alwyn Buchanan 1447  49.44 49.44  2.35 15.70 18.13 15.61  58 58.0  50.35  2.36 15.36 18.53 16.46  47 56.9 
Graham Dines 2A48  49.60 49.60  2.75 15.96 17.28 16.36  70 57.8  81.94  2.82 41.02 20.99 19.93  38 34.9  64.57  3.34 20.23 23.61 20.73  55 44.4 
Robert Fitzgerald 2B49  49.72 51.21  2.77 16.22 18.54 16.45  72 55.9  50.53  2.76 15.79 18.35 16.39  71 56.7  49.72  2.76 16.04 17.69 15.99  72 57.6 
Cameron Rawson 16A50  50.23 50.23  2.76 15.73 17.55 16.95  71 57.0  51.57  2.74 15.80 17.39 18.38  51 55.6  56.68  3.01 18.16 20.01 18.51  67 50.5 
Paul Magill 2B51  50.52 51.27  2.70 16.34 17.81 17.12  67 55.9  50.84  2.80 16.37 17.55 16.92  67 56.4  50.52  2.66 16.01 17.42 17.09  70 56.7 
Alan Wallace 2B52  51.06 52.05  2.75 16.53 18.96 16.56  61 55.0  51.84  2.87 16.75 18.91 16.18  69 55.3  51.06  2.69 16.27 18.72 16.07  72 56.1 
John Hamill 2A53  51.81 53.13  2.87 16.64 19.11 17.38  71 53.9  51.81  2.70 16.23 18.84 16.74  77 55.3  51.87  2.75 16.56 18.45 16.86  77 55.2 
Trevor Mc Ilroy 16A54  54.84 54.84  2.63 17.13 20.21 17.50  67 52.2  55.36  2.86 17.24 20.40 17.72  66 51.8  70.39  3.64 22.32 26.44 21.63  49 40.7 



Robin Hillis 16A55  55.24 55.73  3.03 17.54 20.35 17.84  72 51.4  55.24  2.98 17.25 20.14 17.85  70 51.9  59.18  3.07 19.46 20.43 19.29  61 48.4 
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Class 1 Road Going Series Production Cars up to 1700cc 2 WD only
Class Record   Robert Gage   Nova    46.10 sec    2001

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

1 Stephen Wishart MG ZR1  47.58  47.43  58.19  47.43 
 

11 Gareth Whiting Mg Zr2  48.79  49.33  48.67  48.67 
 

Class 2A Road Going Series Production Cars over 1700cc 2 WD only
Class Record   Conor Hamill   BMW M3    44.39 sec   2022

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

131 Conor Hamill BMW M31  46.16  45.51  45.04  45.04 
 

51 Adrian Mulholland Ford Escort RS20002  46.98  47.59  46.51  46.51 
 

7371 Colin Dines Renault Clio 172 cup3  48.68  48.45  48.91  48.45 
 

737 Graham Dines Renault Clio 1724  49.60  81.94  64.57  49.60 
 

101 John Hamill Mazda MX55  53.13  51.81  51.87  51.81 
 

Class 2B Road Going Series Production Cars Mazda MX5 Challenge
Class Record   Paul Magill    Mazda MX5     49.50 sec   2022

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

441 Aaron Moody Mazda MX51  48.04  48.38  47.10  47.10 
 

321 Wayne Clyde Mazda Mx52  49.38  48.35  47.10  47.10 
 

55 Craig Ewing Mazda Mx53  50.32  48.38  47.92  47.92 
 

6 Connor Mc Ghee Mazda Mx54  48.72  48.59  49.38  48.59 
 

118 Robert Fitzgerald Mazda MX 55  51.21  50.53  49.72  49.72 
 

15 Paul Magill Mazda Mx56  51.27  50.84  50.52  50.52 
 

238 Alan Wallace Mazda MX57  52.05  51.84  51.06  51.06 
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Class 3 Road Going Series Production Cars 4WD
Class Record   Ivan McCullough   Nissan GTR    42.62 sec    2016

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

27 Elliot Hayes Subaru WRX STI1  50.58  50.27  49.27  49.27 
 

Class 5 All other Road Going Specialist Production Cars
Class Record   Andy Hawthorne   Westfield    44.01 sec   2021

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

20 Gardiner Mc Ilwaine Westfield Sei1  47.03  45.67  46.72  45.67 
 

Class 6A Modified Series Production Cars 8 valve 2WD only
Class Record   David McClurg   Ford Fiesta   44.15 sec    2015

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

17 Gordon Fogarty Fiat X1 91  45.57  46.34  45.57 
 

23 Gary Milligan Mini 14002  48.45  47.81  47.52  47.52 
 

Class 6B Modified Series Production Cars Multivalve 2WD only
Class Record   Dara Fay   Suzuki Swift    43.17 sec  2021

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

246 Jimmy Lightbody Mini Jcw1  47.70  47.70 
 

52 George Mc Millen Ford Fiesta ST1502  48.41  53.02  48.41 
 

44 Dessie Martin Honda Civic3  49.67  50.06  49.13  49.13 
 

Class 7 Modified Specialist Production Cars 2WD only
Class Record   Jack Boal    GTR   40.70 sec   2021

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

57 Jack Boal GTR Hayabusa1  38.65  39.16  38.17  38.17 
 

64 David Hawthorne Westfield Megabusa2  41.08  41.01  40.21  40.21 
 

400 Andy Hawthorne Westfield Seiw Vauxhall3  42.16  42.10  41.71  41.71 
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Class 9A Sports Libre Saloon   Sports GT Cars 2WD only
Class Record    Roger Gage    Peugeot 205   39.25 sec    2022

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

33 Daniel Campbell Toyota Starlet1  38.74  38.76  40.29  38.74 
 

28 Roger Gage Peugeot 2052  39.18  39.67  39.18  39.18 
 

933 Garry Campbell Toyota Starlet3  41.05  41.59  59.20  41.05 
 

306 David Francis Ford Escort Cosworth4  44.03  44.60  44.03 
 

315 Mark Francis Ford Escort Cosworth5  46.13  45.14  45.61  45.14 
 

Class 9B Sports Libre Closed Wheel Sports Racing Cars 2WD only
Class Record    Gerard O Connell    Radical SR8   36.89 sec    2018

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

88 Richard Mc Gimpsey RMG V21  37.11  37.20  37.60  37.11 
 

Class 10 Sports Libre Rally Cars up to 1650cc Multivalve and 2100cc 8 valve 2WD only
Class Record   Alan Cassells   Peugeot 106 S1600   43.66 sec    2018

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

41 Alan Roddy Citroen Saxo s16001  44.98  45.50  45.13  44.98 
 

Class 11 Sports Libre Rally Cars over 1650cc Multivalve and 2100cc 8 valve 2WD only
Class Record   Conor Lavery   BMW M3   41.45 sec    2014

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

77 William Carey Ford Escort mk111  42.39  42.16  41.99  41.99 
 

7 Niall Carey Bmw Compact2  44.03  43.69  43.66  43.66 
 

271 John Mc Dowell Ford Escort3  44.81  44.79  44.73  44.73 
 

361 Martin Flanagan BMW M34  44.93  45.58  44.97  44.93 
 

91 Noel Strain Mini Cooper5  45.93  45.69  45.10  45.10 
 

67 Philip Cardy Darrian T96  47.60  47.40  46.37  46.37 
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Class 12 All other 4WD Sports Libre Cars
Class Record   Ivan McCullough   Nissan GTR   40.72 sec   2018

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

901 Ian Lancashire Sunaru Impreza1  41.71  40.72  40.72 
 

12 Edward Johnston Escort Cosworth2  49.09  47.96  47.96 
 

Class 14 Racing Cars up to 2000cc 8 valve or up to 1400cc multivalve
Class Record   Ryan Mc Gimpsey   Jedi Mk1   37.63 sec    2022

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

134 Ryan Mc Gimpsey Jedi Mk11  36.82  36.64  36.64 
 

76 Phil Dorman OMS 2000M2  39.95  39.26  39.26 
 

63 George Stevenson Force PT3  41.46  40.06  40.06 
 

89 Alwyn Buchanan Swift fr894  49.44  50.35  49.44 
 

Class 15 All other Racing Cars
Class Record   Graham Thompson   GTR Turbo   34.62 sec    2022

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

78 Graham Thompson GTR Turbo1  36.10  36.61  72.28  36.10 
 

39 Steven Robb Oms 282  37.27  36.71  67.09  36.71 
 

99 Tim Woodside Pilbeam MP823  38.37  37.45  37.45 
 

69 Brendan Flynn Megapin Carbon4  39.11  39.25  76.32  39.11 
 

331 John Donnelly Pilbeam MP625  41.07  39.48  39.48 
 

13 Robert Mc Gimpsey Mygale SF97T6  40.52  39.86  39.86 
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Class 16A Road Going Historic Saloons and Sports Cars
Class Record   Gerry Mc Garrity   Mini   47.39 sec    2021

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

81 Gerry Mc Garrity Mini Cooper1  47.57  46.85  46.85 
 

45 Colin Mc Dowell Morris Mini2  46.90  47.06  46.90 
 

169 Cameron Rawson Morris Mini3  50.23  51.57  56.68  50.23 
 

274 Trevor Mc Ilroy Austin Healey Sebring Sprite4  54.84  55.36  70.39  54.84 
 

2 Robin Hillis BMW 2002 Ti Alpina5  55.73  55.24  59.18  55.24 
 

Class 16B Non Road Going Historic Saloons and Sports Cars
Class Record   Alan Jardine   Ford Escort   45.03 sec    2019

No. Name Car Best TimePos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

25 Norman Harvey Ford Escort RS20001  47.62  46.77  57.99  46.77 
 

....................................................................................................
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